
Custom Options...
. Converters provide 250 V 3-phase outputfrom 250 V single-

phase input; they are available in 460 V and 575 V, also.
. Automatic voltage control available on multi-motor

convefters.
. NEMA 1 enclosure standard;special enclosures supplied

if required.
. Custom phase convefters can be designed on request.
. Ballasts available to increase converter capacity in both

overload or low input voltage installations.
. Hand/Off/Auto switches may be substituted for Start/Stop

Buttons to obtain manual or automatic operation.

. Wthin dotted line supplied by

T..J. ManufacturinS

. Splitter Box ODtional

Typical Wiring Diagram

Consult locol eledricol outhorities before instolling
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Dyna-Phase 4

Overoll Dimensions (l NS,)

Approx.
Model A BC Weight

(tbs.)

cMF4 2t r5 19 r20

cMG4 2t 16 21 125

cM4 25 20 23 200

cA4 25 20 25 310

cR4 25 20 25 340

cB4 32 24 30 500

cc4 38 30 5r 675

cD4 58 50 52 85s

cs4 58 30 55 940

cE4* {58 50 5r } 1500

SLAVE {52 24 311

cT4* {38 50 32} 1425

SLAVE {32 24 321

cF4* {38 30 33} 1675

SLAVE {32 24 33}

Side View

Model A B C

cMFs 21 16 19

cMc3 21 16 19

cM5 2t 16 21

cA5 25 20 23

cR3 25 20 25

cB3 25 20 25

cc5 32 24 30

cD3 58 30 5l
cs5 58 30 52

cE3 58 30 55

Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)

115

120

125

200

5r0

540

510

675

855

940

cT3* {38 30 31 } rsoo
SLAVE {32 24 311

cF3* {38 50 32} 1425

SLAVE {32 24 32}

FrontView
l__B____-

* Supplied as two units in parallel

A

Dyna-Phase Models - Dimensional lnformation

Dyna-Phase I Dyna-Phase 2 Dyna-Phase 5

0veroll Dimensions (l NS,) Overall Dinensions (l NS,)

Model A B C

CMFI

cMcl
CMHI

cMl
cAl
cRt
cBr
ccl
cDl
csl
cEr

ctl
cFl

cjr* {38 30 3r }
SLAVE {52 24 31l}

cKr* {38 30 32}
SLAVE {52 24 321

Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)

100

105

ll0
r20

125

175

200

300

450

510

675

835

940

0veroll Dimensions (l NS,)

Approx.
Model ABC Weight

(lbs.)

cMF2 21 16 19 ll0
cMc2 21 16 19 lrs
cMH2 21 16 21 120

cM2 21 16 22 125

cA2 25 20 23 185

cR2 25 20 23 200

cB2 25 20 25 500

ccz 32 24 30 4s0

cD2 32 24 30 5r0

cs2 58 30 51 680

cEz 58 30 32 855

cIz 58 50 55 940

cF2* {58 50 5r } r5o0

SLAVE {52 24 31l'
clz* {58 30 52} 142s

SLAVE {52 24 52l'
cK2* {58 50 35} 1675

SLAVE {52 24 33l'

r--------'l'l'--------'
I

I

I

I

| .r ,'\ /\lttttttllrtrlr
! t; \., t/

f-L


